



American National Union of
The United States of America
State of Louisiana judicial district #19
Address: 7B2SQ N4WMB
Great Jury Foreperson
NAC: 78T8T N6J3R
Email: gjforeperson@generalpostoffice.org



THE GREAT JURY FOR THE AMERICAN NATIONAL UNION OF
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

True Bill of Indictment

Claimant: American National Union of The United States of America

v.

Respondents: Kathleen Courtney Hochul, New York State BAR Association leaders- T. Andrew Brown, Sherry Levin Wallach, Taa R. Grays, Domenick Napoletano, Scott M. Karson and New York State Department of Health Commissioner- Howard A. Zucker

The Great Jury was accepted and acknowledged by the *American National Union of The United States of America* in Social Compact in accordance with the Law of Nations and is with jurisdiction and venue within the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America; and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America hereby informs the War Crimes Tribunal for The United States of America that the Great Jury convened to hear evidence presented by the claimant; and

It has been determined from the evidence presented within this True Bill of Indictment that there is probable cause to charge the aforementioned Respondent with:

- ❖ Violation of the 1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols
- ❖ Violation of Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)
- ❖ International Terrorism- Violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)
- ❖ Violation of Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights
- ❖ Violation of the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158 (Capital Crime)

A Classification of Public Laws-101 Published in the Legal Notice section of the Continental Free Press News as an International Public Notice can be found here: [LINK](#)



Registered with the IP Rights Office Copyright Registration Service Number: 4056990103
20210930-GJ-TRUE-BILL-HOCHUL-NYSBA-NYSDOH

The Great Jury agrees that Respondent Kathleen Courtney Hochul, as acting governor of the political subdivision of New York, has violated the **1st Law of Noah- Do not worship idols** for Respondent's verbal public declaration to initiate "apostles" [LINK](#) and attempt to speak for the Most High [LINK](#) . Respondent's ideological subversion and demoralization upon civilians discriminates against unvaccinated civilians within the political subdivision of New York by depriving civilians the right to life and liberty; of acquiring, possessing, and protecting property and reputation; and of pursuing their own happiness, and

Further, Respondents have attempted to circumvent the religious preferences of civilians, therefore taking religious power of attorney for civilians by classifying religious exemptions as secondary to the protection of civilians [LINK](#). Respondents are associating with the Center for Disease Control and Prevention and the National Institute of Health (hereinafter "NIH") wherein conclusion remarks by the NIH [LINK](#) states; "religion is not in contradiction with vaccination and public health" in the matter of a novel virus with a survival rate of approximately 99.8%, despite a temporary order for religious exemption of the experimental genetic vaccines [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated **Article 1 of the Nuremberg Code (War Crime)** [LINK](#) for Respondents advocacy of corporate policies announced by former acting governor Andrew Cuomo [LINK](#) of Respondent, New York State Department of Health's issuance of Section 16 orders [LINK](#) to hospitals and long-term care facilities requiring policy to ensure all employees are inoculated with experimental genetic vaccines, further advocated by Respondent, New York State BAR Association [LINK](#). Respondents have demoralized civilians within the political subdivision of New York in an attempt to normalize a dictatorship regime and communist doctrine wherein the political subdivision takes full medical power of attorney over the inhabitants/civilians resulting in adverse reactions and death [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **Biological Warfare- Violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)** for Respondents exercise of corporate polices disguised as laws and/or executive orders mandating inoculations of experimental genetic vaccines upon civilians resulting in adverse reactions and death [LINK](#) and [LINK](#), and

The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have committed **International Terrorism- Violation of all Public Laws-101 (War Crime)** for Respondents active measures considered an act of political warfare that includes offensive programs such as disinformation, propaganda, deception, sabotage, destabilization, subversion, and demoralization. Such acts are evidenced in corporate policies [LINK](#) by Respondent, Kathleen Courtney Hochul's attempt(s) to utilize the National Guard for the staffing shortage [LINK](#) and [LINK](#) as a result of Respondents advocacy and exercise of corporate policies requiring the inoculation of experimental genetic vaccine(s), and

The Great Jury agrees that the Respondents have violated **Article 20 (2) of the International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights** for advocating the inoculation of experimental genetic vaccine(s) by inciting to discriminate against unvaccinated civilians thereby depriving civilians the right to life and liberty; of acquiring, possessing, and protecting property and reputation; and of pursuing their own happiness, and



The Great Jury agrees that Respondents have violated the Law of Nations Book I, Chapter XIII § 158 (Capital Crime) for Respondents attempts at administering corporate policies disguised as laws and/or executive orders lacking a written and published social compact agreement as codified in International Law through the Law of Nations Book I Chapter XIII Of Justice and Polity §158 a nation ought to make justice reign, between a permanent population and/or inhabitants within the territory of The United States of America, and

The Great Jury for the American National Union of The United States of America renders this True Bill of Indictment with the authority from and in accordance with Article 15 of the Bi-Lateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for The United States of America where in it states:

“Article 15: The people agree that in all indictments of agreement, the truth may be given in evidence; and if it shall appear to the Great jury that the evidence is true, and published with good motives and for justifiable ends, the truth shall be a justification; and the Great jury shall be the judges of the law and facts; and”

The Great Jury Further Sayeth Naught,



, Trustee

Great Jury Foreperson



This 195th Day in the Year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 30th day of September in the two thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua's name

